@’ -COT/ER® Special Instructions to Mount

Roll Tarp Systems End Caps on Granular Spreaders

INSTALLER: Read these instructions before installing
the end caps and use them in conjunction with the end
cap instructions in the SRT-2 OWNERS MANUAL

NOTE: This kit contains 5/16” x 1” stainless steel bolts with nuts and 3/8” x 1” stainless
steel bolts with out nuts. Use 5/16” bolts in places that allow nuts on back. Use 3/8” ss
bolts in places where nuts cannot be used on back. Drill 5/16” hole and use 3/8” x 1”
self threading bolt (non-stainless steel included in kit) to cut threads in hole. Then re-
move self threader and turn a 3/8” x 17 SS bolt in for final attachment.

STEP 1: Attach front and rear end caps as shown in diagrams below. Also see Step 1

in SRT-2 Owner Manual. The long narrow cut out on the rear over hang end cap allows
room for hoses on some models.

———

e e TR e T

= 1 = 2 ;

g SAT-2 — /-” SAT.2 e
)):.’75” ey f .,
- E :-
i

| L‘I‘: | o | g
| | % l
| L OVER HANG
[ ] H F""‘* SUPPORT BRACE "‘";? 1—'
FRONT VIEW OF FRONT END CAP FRONT VIEW OF REAR END CAP
() END CAP ZEE 1
| X BRACKET
{bolt short leg [ [
. to top of hox T
/ and long leqg to | S
= \lé""- hottom side of (& -
i}; TLH: cap} |I| i _
=

a C/

END CAP

f OVER HANG
. SUPPORT
Bl— |,f— W= pRACES
SIDE VIEW OF FRONT END CAP SIDE VIEW OF REAR END CAP

Part No. 20946_A Page 1 of 1 042612



